Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART Board of Directors Meeting
February 19, 2020
713 East Main Street
Uvalde, Texas
10:30 A.M.
Agenda

Executive Session
The Board may go into Executive Session (close meeting to the public):
1.

w N

V.

VI.

The Board may go into Executive Session Pursuant to Texas Government code 551.074 for the purposes of discussing personnel matter including to deliberate
the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee.

Pursuant to Tex. Gov't Code, 551.071 (1) to seek advice of its attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or a settlement offer.

Pursuant to Tex. Gov't Code, 551.071 (2) for the purpose of seeking advice of its attorney about a matter in which the duty of the attorney to the governmental
body under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with the Tex. Gov't code, Chapter 551; or
Pursuant to Tex. Gov't Code, 551.072 to deliberate the possible purchase, sale, exchange, or lease of real estate because it would have a material detrimental
effect in the Department's ability to negotiate with a third person.

Pursuant to Tex. Gov't Code, 2306.039 (c), the Department’s internal auditor, fraud prevention coordinator or ethics advisor may meet in an executive session
of the Board to discuss issues related to fraud, waste, or abuse.

Call to Order
Roll Call
Discussion and Possible Action on Board Minutes - December 19, 2019
New Business
a. Discussion and Possible Action on FY 2021 Regional Planning Grant Application
b. SWART Financials
i. Report on Account Balances - handout
ii. Reporton FY 2020 Cash Flow Analysis — handout
iii. Report on FY 2020 Projections
iv. Discussion and Possible Action of Revenue & Expense Reports Ending December
2019
1. Federal Section 5311 Program
State Formula Program
Transit Support (TRS) Program
ED Section 5310 Program FY 2020
Regional Planning Program FY 2020
Bus & Bus Facility Section 5339 Program FY 2020
7. Hogg Foundation Grant FY 2020
v. Discussion and Possible Action on Check Register
1. December 2019
January 2020
vi. Report on Bank Reconciliations
1. November 20019
2. December 2019
Discussion and Possible Action on General Manager’s Report — Hand Out
Adjourn

o On B 0 IN



Minutes
December 19, 2019



SOUTHWEST AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT
Board Meeting
Wednesday, December 18, 2019
713 East Main Street, Uvalde, Texas
10:30 A. M.

Call to Order
The meeting was called to order at 10:35 A.M.

Roll Call
Roll call was taken and quorum was established with the following members present:

Judge Souli A. Shanklin

Judge Bella A. Rubio

Christine Cardona-Guerrero for Judge Francisco Ponce
Maggie Del Toro for Judge Bill Mitchell

Public Comment
There was no public comment.

Minutes

The proposed minutes were presented for review and approval of the November 6, 2019 Board of
Directors Meeting. Judge Bella A. Rubio made a motion to approve the minutes as presented and
Christine Cardona-Guerrero seconded the motion. The motion carried unanimously.

New Business

A. Discussion and Possible Action on FY 2021 Coordinated Call for Projects Grant
Application
Sarah informed the board of various grant applications that the agency would be submitting to
TxDOT in the next round of the Coordinated Call for Projects which would be due on February
14, 2020. Sarah gave a summary which included grant applications being submitted for the
purchase of a vehicle maintenance shop truck, SmartDrive Diagnostic System for the SWART
vehicles, rehabilitation and updates for the Uvalde location including enhancements on
technology, the transition of the Eagle Pass Flex Route to a fixed route along with the purchase
of 2 trolleys and 2 support vehicles, and the procurement of real estate in Eagle Pass. A final
grant request would be for the purchase of training equipment, supplies, and manuals.

Judge Bella A. Rubio made a motion to approve the applications as presented and Judge Tully
Shahan seconded the motion. The motion carried unanimously.

B. Discussion and Possible Approval of Section 5339 Bus & Bus Facility-Vehicle
Procurement
Sarah summarized SWART’s intensions to procure 14 vehicles under the Section 5339 grant
program. She informed the board that SWART would purchase the vehicles through Creative
Bus Sales and use three different procurement methods that include the Oklahoma State Co-op,
the Georgia State Co-op, and a statewide bid process from Golden Crescent Regional Planning



Organization. Judge Bella A. Rubio made a motion to approve the purchase of the 14 vehicles
as presented and Judge Tully Shahan seconded the motion. The motion was carried out
unanimously.

C. SWART Financials

Sebastian presented a report on account balances as a handout and informed the board of the
current balances in the bank. He also presented the board with an updated cash flow analysis
and FY 2020 Budget Projection Report. In conjunction with these reports, Sebastian reported on
FY 2019 Budget Closeouts, FY 2020 Revenue & Expense Reports, October and November
Check Register, and for the review of the October and November Bank Reconciliation Reports.
Judge Tully Shahan made a motion to approve the SWART financial reports. Judge Bella A.
Rubio seconded the motion. The motion carried unanimously.

VL. Discussion and Possible Action on General Manager’s Report

A handout was distributed as Sarah presented current agency activities. Sarah mentioned
various updates on SWART activities as well the activities planned for the next few months
including conferences and training that staff will be attending. Other information included
programmatic activities, funding source deadlines, the agency 5-Yeasr Plan status, and new grant
awards. Judge Tully Shahan made a motion to approve the general manager’s report as
presented and Christine Cardona-Guerrero seconded the motion. The motion was carried
unanimously.

VI. ADJOURN
A motion was made to adjourn from Judge Tully Shahan, while Maggie Del Toro seconded the

motion. The motion carried unanimously. The meeting adjourned at 11:45 A.M.

Maggie Del Toro, Board Secretary/Treasurer



Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Regional 5 Year Plan Grant Application

Funding Source:  Texas Department of Transportation

Timeframe: FY 2021

Due Date: March 27, 2020

Service Area: Counties of Dimmit, Edwards, Kinney, La Salle, Maverick, Real,
Uvalde, Val Verde, and Zavala

Amount: $35,000 estimate

Description:

To develop the regional transit plan for the next 5 years.



REVENUE AND EXPENSE
REPORTS

AS OF 12/31/2019



507 - HOGG FOUNDATION

4100

Total REVENUES

REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

5000
5025
5037
5110
5113
5124
5137
5201
5220
5400
5500

Total EXPENDITURES

Date: 1/29/2020, 11:19 AM

NET

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS
From 12/1/2019 Through 1/31/2020

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

GENERAL MANAGER

CHIEF OPERATIONS MANAGER
MOBILITY MGM SPECIALIST
FICA TAXES

TEC TAXES

MEDICAL ADMIN

RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
TRAVEL IN AREA

MEETING EXPENSE

OFFCIE SUPPLIES

ADVRT/ PUB NOTICES/ PUBLICITY

Total Budget Original Current Year Actual Actual
55,605.00 55,605.00 0.00
55,605.00 55,605.00 0.00
7,135.00 891.93 6,243.07

9,111.00 1,138.83 7,972.17
12,480.00 0.00 12,480.00
7,182.00 147.60 7,034.40
0.00 0.11 (0.11)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 101.52 (101.52)
6,142.00 0.00 6,142.00
1,550.00 0.00 1,550.00
3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00
3,850.00 0.00 3,850.00
50,550.00 2,279.99 48,270.01
Page: 1



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
505 - RPT FEDERAL
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Total Budget - Total Budget

Original Actual YTD Actual Variance
REVENUES

4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 1,032,132.00 91,424.00 236,200.00 (795,932.00)
4102 CLIENT FARES REVENUES 71,000.00 12,358.13 52,069.73 (18,930.27)

Total REVENUES 1,103,132.00 103,782.13 288,269.73 (814,862.27)

EXPENDITURES
5000 GENERAL MANAGER 45,754.00 3,158.96 13,564.94 32,189.06
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER 39,262.00 4,180.10 16,720.40 22,541.60
5003 SAFETY & TRAINING TECHNICIAN 21,681.00 1,874.23 6,822.20 14,858.80
5007 I T TECHNICIAN 7,016.00 954.00 3,718.88 3,297.12
5008 FINANCE TECHNICIAN 20,180.00 1,646.40 7,079.54 13,100.46
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL MANAGER 38,156.00 4,321.92 17,287.68 20,868.32
5012 VEHICLE OPERATOR 262,195.00 21,749.78 83,414.81 178,780.19
5014 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR 23,198.00 2,108.59 7,169.21 16,028.79
5016 MAINTENANCE 12,229.00 1,374.80 4,777.11 7,451.89
5020 OT-OVERTIME 10,546.00 297.49 5,002.20 5,543.80
5025 CHIEF OPERATIONS MANAGER 34,409.00 2,657.30 11,008.80 23,400.20
5027 SCHEDULER DISPATCHER 61,409.00 4,783.20 18,484.23 42,924.77
5034 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I 19,820.00 1,664.70 6,067.46 13,752.54
5035 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II 20,823.00 1,950.08 4,030.16 16,792.84
5036 OPERATIONS REPORT TECHNICIAN 16,379.00 1,509.70 4,963.16 11,415.84
5110 FICA TAXES 66,957.00 4,050.93 15,715.38 51,241.62
5113 TEC 90.00 1.16 4.77 85.23
5114 FUTA TAXES 604.00 0.00 0.00 604.00
5122 WORKMEN'S COMP 25,560.00 2,111.36 4,606.60 20,953.40
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN 21,100.00 0.00 1,896.37 19,203.63
5125 MEDICAL 42,942.00 5,503.26 19,816.13 23,125.87
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH 20,630.00 1,813.57 6,906.37 13,723.63
5202 CAR RENTAL 1,150.00 0.00 0.00 1,150.00
5211 MEAL PER DIEM 2,162.00 0.00 0.00 2,162.00
5212 LODGING EXPENSE 11,462.00 0.00 0.00 11,462.00
5215 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 3.60 (3.60)
5300 AUDIT FEES 6,018.00 0.00 0.00 6,018.00
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,258.00 40.37 155.29 1,102.71
5402 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 357.00 344.80 460.47 (103.47)
5415 AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES 237.00 127.19 248.70 (11.70)
5421 POSTAGE 595.00 118.07 167.77 427.23
5500 ADVRT/PUB NOTICES 446.00 0.00 0.00 446.00
5510 UTILITIES 21,567.00 1,585.39 3,415.27 18,151.73
5515 PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE 27,035.00 4,093.29 7,364.57 19,670.43
5540 FUEL AND OIL 91,764.00 4,833.82 12,202.76 79,561.24
5551 PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 92.00 0.00 0.00 92.00
5558 SERVICE CHRG FEE 727.00 0.00 6.17 720.83
5565 UNIFORMS 5,200.00 0.00 509.35 4,690.65
5570 TRAINING 4,629.00 110.00 110.00 4,519.00
5600 RENTAL 14,383.00 1,210.00 2,640.00 11,743.00
5610 RENOVATIONS 2,500.00 120.16 120.16 2,379.84
5611 EQUIPMENT LEASE 21,926.00 977.02 2,192.56 19,733.44
5615 EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
5620 BLDG & MAINT RPR 2,500.00 410.07 1,462.49 1,037.51
5625 BLDG INSURANCE 4,084.00 352.00 768.00 3,316.00
5626 VEHICLE INSURANCE 23,117.00 2,053.56 4,480.50 18,636.50
Date: 1/29/20 09:12:35 AM Page: 1



5628
5630
5631
5640
5700
5704
5705
5706
5720
5725
5726

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

INSPECTIONS
DRUG TESTING
BACKGROUND CHECK
INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS
VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total EXPENDITURES

NET

Date: 1/29/20 09:12:35 AM

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

505 - RPT FEDERAL

From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Total Budget -

Total Budget

Original Actual YTD Actual Variance
0.00 7.70 12.25 (12.25)
2,131.00 40.15 246.20 1,884.80
1,546.00 144.13 255.81 1,290.19
2,880.00 237.94 378.54 2,501.46
0.00 449.85 882.16 (882.16)
17,534.00 2,988.25 2,988.25 14,545.75
3,874.00 70.00 70.00 3,804.00
281.00 26.40 52.41 228.59
0.00 0.00 1,091.81 (1,091.81)
12,602.00 238.14 1,325.27 11,276.73
7,635.00 245.78 1,250.86 6,384.14
1,103,132.00 88,535.61 303,917.62 799,214.38
0.00 15,246.52 (15,647.89) (15,647.89)
Page: 2



Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
506 - RPT STATE
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Total Budget - Total Budget
Original Actual YTD Actual Variance
REVENUES

4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 592,115.00 49,523.00 90,598.00 (501,517.00)

Total REVENUES 592,115.00 49,523.00 90,598.00 (501,517.00)

EXPENDITURES

5000 GENERAL MANAGER 7,503.00 2,118.35 7,358.47 144.53
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER 20,226.00 1,492.90 5,673.02 14,552.98
5003 SAFETY & TRAINING TECHNICIAN 12,161.00 1,124.55 3,268.69 8,892.31
5007 I T TECHNICIAN 3,924.00 576.00 2,029.13 1,894.87
5008 FINANCE TECHNICIAN 10,396.00 705.60 2,658.13 7,737.87
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL MANAGER 22,900.00 1,543.54 5,865.46 17,034.54
5012 VEHICLE OPERATOR 140,252.00 12,187.26 39,273.12 100,978.88
5014 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR 11,829.00 702.87 2,389.76 9,439.24
5016 MAINTENANCE 6,975.00 463.38 1,554.53 5,420.47
5020 OT-OVERTIME 5,042.00 171.95 2,319.81 2,722.19
5025 CHIEF OPERATIONS MANAGER 22,631.00 1,619.69 5,238.68 17,392.32
5027 SCHEDULER DISPATCHER 32,795.00 2,877.60 8,677.26 24,117.74
5034 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I 10,342.00 556.78 1,955.30 8,386.70
5035 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II 10,001.00 0.00 0.00 10,001.00
5036 OPERATIONS REPORT TECHNICIAN 0.00 905.51 2,560.91 (2,560.91)
5110 FICA TAXES 27,560.00 2,018.22 6,783.41 20,776.59
5113 TEC 70.00 0.43 1.75 68.25
5114 FUTA TAXES 289.00 0.00 0.00 289.00
5122 WORKMEN'S COMP 12,605.00 1,535.53 2,687.18 9,917.82
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN 15,988.00 0.00 620.96 15,367.04
5125 MEDICAL 41,411.00 4,002.60 11,664.67 29,746.33
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH 14,247.00 913.09 3,004.24 11,242.76
5202 CAR RENTAL 455.00 0.00 0.00 455.00
5211 MEAL PER DIEM 2,573.00 0.00 0.00 2,573.00
5212 LODGING EXPENSE 4,705.00 0.00 0.00 4,705.00
5215 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 2.10 (2.10)
5300 AUDIT FEES 16,286.00 0.00 0.00 16,286.00
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES 636.00 29.36 82.40 553.60
5402 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 271.00 250.76 304.15 (33.15)
5415 AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES 142.00 71.61 127.70 14.30
5421 POSTAGE 333.00 85.87 108.81 224.19
5500 ADVRT/PUB NOTICES 214.00 0.00 0.00 214.00
5510 UTILITIES 11,517.00 1,153.01 1,997.57 9,519.43
5515 PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE 15,730.00 2,976.94 4,486.76 11,243.24
5540 FUEL AND OIL 37,864.00 3,515.51 9,971.96 27,892.04
5551 PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 42.00 0.00 0.00 42.00
5558 SERVICE CHRG FEE 358.00 0.00 2.85 355.15
5565 UNIFORMS 2,500.00 0.00 235.08 2,264.92
5570 TRAINING 3,119.00 80.00 80.00 3,039.00
5575 BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
5600 RENTAL 8,218.00 880.00 1,540.00 6,678.00
5610 RENOVATIONS 2,500.00 87.40 87.40 2,412.60
5611 EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,741.00 710.55 1,271.57 2,469.43
5615 EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 27.00 0.00 0.00 27.00
5620 BLDG & MAINT RPR 429.00 298.24 783.97 (354.97)
5625 BLDG INSURANCE 2,344.00 256.00 448.00 1,896.00
5626 VEHICLE INSURANCE 12,382.00 1,493.50 2,613.63 9,768.37

Date: 1/29/20 09:14:18 AM Page: 1



5628
5630
5631
5640
5700
5704
5705
5706
5720
5725
5726

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

INSPECTIONS
DRUG TESTING
BACKGROUND CHECK
INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS
VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total EXPENDITURES

NET

Date: 1/29/20 09:14:18 AM

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

506 - RPT STATE

From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Total Budget -

Total Budget

Original Actual YTD Actual Variance
0.00 5.60 7.70 (7.70)
1,186.00 29.20 124.30 1,061.70
1,106.00 104.82 156.37 949.63
1,542.00 173.04 237.93 1,304.07
0.00 327.17 526.71 (526.71)
8,510.00 550.41 1,888.84 6,621.16
2,130.00 30.00 30.00 2,100.00
231.00 19.20 31.20 199.80
0.00 0.00 503.91 (503.91)
18,516.00 173.20 674.95 17,841.05
2,611.00 178.74 642.62 1,968.38
592,115.00 48,995.98 144,552.96 447,562.04
0.00 527.02 (53,954.96) (53,954.96)
Page: 2



Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
510 - TRANSIT SUPPORT
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Total Budget -

Total Budget

REVENUES
4105 DONATIONS
4108 CONTRACT REVENUES
4113 RTAP SCHOLARSHIPS
4115 RENTAL INCOME
4120 PUBLICITY / ADVERTISING
4130 OTHER REVENUES
4160 PROCEEDS FROM DISPOSAL OF ASSETS

Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER
5003 SAFETY & TRAINING TECHNICIAN
5007 I T TECHNICIAN
5008 FINANCE TECHNICIAN
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL MANAGER
5012 VEHICLE OPERATOR
5014 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR
5016 MAINTENANCE
5020 OT-OVERTIME
5025 CHIEF OPERATIONS MANAGER
5027 SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
5034 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I
5035 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II
5036 OPERATIONS REPORT TECHNICIAN
5099 SALARIES EXPENSES
5110 FICA TAXES
5113 TEC
5114 FUTA TAXES
5122 WORKMEN'S COMP
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN
5125 MEDICAL
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
5210 TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
5211 MEAL PER DIEM
5212 LODGING EXPENSE
5215 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
5220 MEETING EXPENSE
5300 AUDIT FEES
5320 JANITORIAL SERVICES
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES
5402 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
5415 AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
5421 POSTAGE
5500 ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
5510 UTILITIES
5515 PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
5540 FUEL AND OIL
5545 ASSOCIATION DUES
5550 NSF BANK FEES
5551 PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
5554 FINANCE FEES & INTEREST CHASE CC

Date: 1/29/20 09:15:56 AM

Original Actual YTD Actual Variance
115,000.00 0.00 32,133.77 (82,866.23)
125,000.00 5,641.84 57,596.03 (67,403.97)

4,550.00 2,052.88 7,122.25 2,572.25
52,205.00 4,350.43 17,401.72 (34,803.28)
18,500.00 85.00 680.00 (17,820.00)
34,000.00 2.06 26,505.72 (7,494.28)

7,800.00 0.00 4,637.00 (3,163.00)

357,055.00 12,132.21 146,076.49 (210,978.51)

0.00 0.00 298.58 (298.58)
4,107.00 0.00 404.84 3,702.16
7,350.00 0.00 244.49 7,105.51

0.00 0.00 375.94 (375.94)

0.00 0.00 308.70 (308.70)

0.00 883.67 5,701.82 (5,701.82)

0.00 0.00 281.14 (281.14)

2,467.00 0.00 226.46 2,240.54

2,223.00 21.85 471.86 1,751.14

7,379.00 0.00 683.31 6,695.69

8,090.00 0.00 1,279.97 6,810.03

0.00 0.00 290.40 (290.40)
0.00 650.02 1,170.04 (1,170.04)
0.00 0.00 215.24 (215.24)
0.00 0.00 48.00 (48.00)
7,047.00 117.92 1,459.66 5,587.34
20.00 0.15 0.53 19.47
483.00 0.00 0.00 483.00

4,039.00 191.94 2,413.79 1,625.21

1,950.00 0.00 137.56 1,812.44

7,837.00 500.22 12,924.34 (5,087.34)

3,788.00 19.82 299.77 3,488.23

0.00 0.00 1,188.29 (1,188.29)

2,193.00 0.00 1,292.01 900.99

4,843.00 0.00 4,780.67 62.33

2,577.00 189.94 695.94 1,881.06

0.00 75.70 254.10 (254.10)
2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
0.00 0.00 10.49 (10.49)
335.00 3.67 398.37 (63.37)
0.00 31.34 77.91 (77.91)
11.00 10.47 160.14 (149.14)
15.00 10.73 80.39 (65.39)

1,026.00 0.00 0.00 1,026.00

4,219.00 144.12 2,416.77 1,802.23

4,028.00 372.12 1,626.46 2,401.54
13,622.00 439.44 10,323.50 3,298.50

0.00 0.00 2,211.83 (2,211.83)
300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
24,542.00 0.00 509.87 24,032.13
Page: 1



5557
5558
5565
5570
5571
5590
5592
5593
5594
5600
5610
5611
5620
5625
5626
5628
5630
5631
5640
5700
5704
5705
5706
5720
5725
5726

INTEREST FEES
SERVICE CHRG FEE
UNIFORMS
TRAINING
MEMBERSHIP DUES
MISCELLANEOUS
FUNDRAISER EXPENSE
HOLIDAY EXPENSE
INCENTIVES

RENTAL
RENOVATIONS
EQUIPMENT LEASE
BLDG & MAINT RPR
BLDG INSURANCE
VEHICLE INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING
BACKGROUND CHECK
INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES

VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER

SOFTWARE COST
Total EXPENDITURES

NET

Date: 1/29/20 09:15:56 AM

510 - TRANSIT SUPPORT

Total Budget -

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Total Budget

Original Actual YTD Actual Variance
8,357.00 0.00 1,445.14 6,911.86
1,250.00 91.84 667.77 582.23

950.00 0.00 83.12 866.88
3,285.00 10.00 4,667.17 (1,382.17)
2,693.00 0.00 0.00 2,693.00

0.00 0.00 115.19 (115.19)
0.00 100.00 100.00 (100.00)
3,500.00 569.05 569.05 2,930.95
5,588.00 6,600.00 7,294.45 (1,706.45)
3,471.00 110.00 1,884.76 1,586.24
0.00 10.92 10.92 (10.92)
3,327.00 88.81 940.24 2,386.76

599.00 151.78 6,938.56 (6,339.56)

631.00 32.00 544.00 87.00
5,221.00 186.69 2,749.09 2,471.91

0.00 0.70 34.30 (34.30)
338.00 3.65 213.85 124.15
65.00 13.11 21.70 43.30

443.00 21.62 270.35 172.65
2,176.00 40.89 120.02 2,055.98

553.00 0.00 5,056.54 (4,503.54)

75.00 0.00 2,457.54 (2,382.54)

0.00 2.40 35.47 (35.47)

0.00 0.00 83.98 (83.98)
2,000.00 21.65 1,108.47 891.53

869.00 36.08 3,140.83 (2,271.83)
162,407.00 11,754.31 95,815.69 66,591.31

194,648.00 377.90 50,260.80 (144,387.20)

Page: 2



Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
515 - PLANNING
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Total Budget - Total Budget
Original Actual YTD Actual Variance
REVENUES
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 35,000.00 2,390.00 9,990.00 (25,010.00)
Total REVENUES 35,000.00 2,390.00 9,990.00 (25,010.00)
EXPENDITURES
5000 GENERAL MANAGER 23,001.00 1,858.20 7,990.26 15,010.74
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER 1,190.00 298.56 1,194.24 (4.24)
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL MANAGER 2,290.00 308.70 1,234.80 1,055.20
5110 FICA TAXES 2,880.00 174.48 749.94 2,130.06
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN 2,172.00 0.00 265.26 1,906.74
5125 MEDICAL 1,499.00 0.00 450.45 1,048.55
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH 1,968.00 123.24 513.15 1,454.85
Total EXPENDITURES 35,000.00 2,763.18 12,398.10 22,601.90
NET 0.00 (373.18) (2,408.10) (2,408.10)
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4100

5025
5099
5110
5137
5700
5704
5725
5726

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
525 - ELDERLY & DISABLED
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

REVENUES
GRANT REVENUES REIMB
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
CHIEF OPERATIONS MANAGER
SALARIES EXPENSES
FICA TAXES
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
AUTOMATION
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total EXPENDITURES

NET

Date: 1/29/20 09:20:10 AM

Total Budget -

Total Budget

Original Actual YTD Actual Variance
116,000.00 0.00 17,905.00 (98,095.00)
116,000.00 0.00 17,905.00 (98,095.00)

0.00 404.92 404.92 (404.92)
26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00

0.00 30.35 30.35 (30.35)

0.00 20.25 20.25 (20.25)

0.00 930.24 930.24 (930.24)
21,000.00 4,604.13 6,423.37 14,576.63
61,000.00 7,109.05 22,143.67 38,856.33
8,000.00 5,333.32 7,999.98 0.02
116,000.00 18,432.26 37,952.78 78,047.22
0.00 (18,432.26) (20,047.78) (20,047.78)
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District

REVENUES
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5709 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT & VEHICLES
Total EXPENDITURES

NET

Date: 1/29/20 09:32:43 AM

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
530 - VEHICLE CAPITAL REPLACEMENT
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Total Budget -

Total Budget

Original YTD Actual Variance
1,370,500.00 0.00 0.00 (1,370,500.00)
1,370,500.00 0.00 0.00 (1,370,500.00)
1,370,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,370,500.00
1,370,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,370,500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 11/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Document Document Transaction

Number Date Amount ID Transaction Description

11535 11/1/2019 846.39 107 Employee: 107; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11536 11/1/2019 1,239.06 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11537 11/1/2019 432.79 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11538 11/1/2019 1,203.36 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11539 11/1/2019 1,147.68 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11540 11/1/2019 672.28 302 Employee: 302; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11541 11/1/2019 883.00 308 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11542 11/1/2019 764.43 316 Employee: 316; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11543 11/1/2019 518.83 362 Employee: 362; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11544 11/1/2019 1,175.17 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11545 11/1/2019 873.71 104 Employee: 104; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11546 11/1/2019 1,244.82 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11547 11/1/2019 1,192.61 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11548 11/1/2019 419.48 123 Employee: 123; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11549 11/1/2019 1,021.87 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11550 11/1/2019 790.62 139 Employee: 139; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11551 11/1/2019 920.77 160 Employee: 160; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11552 11/1/2019 885.60 167 Employee: 167; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11553 11/1/2019 1,142.25 199 Employee: 199; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11554 11/1/2019 784.32 202 Employee: 202; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11555 11/1/2019 1,391.45 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11556 11/1/2019 937.91 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11557 11/1/2019 1,270.10 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11558 11/1/2019 954.14 264 Employee: 264; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11559 11/1/2019 868.95 270 Employee: 270; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11560 11/1/2019 883.61 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11561 11/1/2019 1,160.68 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11562 11/1/2019 1,092.15 306 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11563 11/1/2019 1,031.00 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11564 11/1/2019 958.72 344 Employee: 344; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11565 11/1/2019 936.61 365 Employee: 365; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11566 11/1/2019 2,748.40 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11567 11/1/2019 2,067.42 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11568 11/1/2019 1,098.64 280 Employee: 280; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11569 11/1/2019 2,362.54 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11570 11/1/2019 1,250.50 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11571 11/1/2019 2,650.47 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 11/5/2019
11573 11/1/2019 365.40 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INV:133846 Unit 2296

11574 11/1/2019 89.54 AUTOZONE INV:1358216215 unit 2984

11574 11/1/2019 170.75 AUTOZONE INV:1362456020 Unit 0036 ED

11574 11/1/2019 45.07 AUTOZONE UNIT 2984

11574 11/1/2019 46.74 AUTOZONE unit 5036

11575 11/1/2019 1,237.32 ELECTRICIAN SERVICE INV:2544 Electrical work performed at main office to sign an
11576 11/1/2019 137.96 MG BUILDING INV:5349765,5318700,CR64724 for shop
11577 11/1/2019 54.78 O'REILLY INV:1771-381228 Unit 0768

11577 11/1/2019 248.70 O'REILLY INV:1771-382170 Unit 3054 ED

11578 11/1/2019 177.96 QUILL Paper towels

11579 11/1/2019 686.42 TEXAS BUS SALES INV:2190144 Unit 4913

11580 11/7/2019 6,500.00 AUTOZONE 2 automatic jacks for Uvalde and Eagle Pass mainenance shop
11581 11/7/2019 2,200.00 INMOBILIARIA NOVEMBER 2019 RENT

11582 11/14/2019 48.99 AUTOZONE INV:1358217396 Uvalde shop

11583 11/14/2019 86.87 CITY OF CC SERVICE FROM 10/03/2019 - 10/31/2019
11584 11/14/2019 251.45 CITY OF UVALDE BILLING DATES 09/09/19 - 10/09/19
11585 11/14/2019 317.00 CMI Drug and Alcohol testing for the month of October
11586 11/14/2019 374.89 DOCUMATION OF SAN AN INVOICE PERIOD 07/15/19 - 10/14/19
11587 11/14/2019 1,053.05 DOCUMATION, INC. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 10/15/19 - 11/14/19
11588 11/14/2019 58.48 FED EX SHIP DATE: OCT 21, 2019

11589 11/14/2019 152.50 HERRERA, LAURA MIP FUND ACCOUNTING WORKSHOP 11/18-11/20 AUSTIN, TX
11590 11/14/2019 26.97 MG BUILDING INV:1083174 for front office room

11591 11/14/2019 53.85 TEXAS STATE NATURAL SERVICE DATES 09/30/19 - 10/31/19
11592 11/14/2019 6,051.43 TIRE REPAIR SUPPLY FOR SHOPE IN UVALDE

11593 11/14/2019 97.54 VARGAS HARDWARE INV:024918,024630 E.P. Office

11593 11/14/2019 12.99 VARGAS HARDWARE INV:025345 Key's for office e.p.

11596 11/19/2019 774.70 107 Employee: 107; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11597 11/19/2019 1,108.85 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 11/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Document Document Transaction

Number Date Amount ID Transaction Description

11598 11/19/2019 394.39 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11599 11/19/2019 1,006.30 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11600 11/19/2019 1,065.97 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11601 11/19/2019 654.46 308 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11602 11/19/2019 695.85 316 Employee: 316; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11603 11/19/2019 459.86 362 Employee: 362; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11604 11/19/2019 1,175.17 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11605 11/19/2019 271.09 123 Employee: 123; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11606 11/19/2019 697.31 104 Employee: 104; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11607 11/19/2019 1,055.51 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11608 11/19/2019 775.18 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11609 11/19/2019 950.46 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11610 11/19/2019 786.07 139 Employee: 139; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11611 11/19/2019 724.57 160 Employee: 160; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11612 11/19/2019 683.05 167 Employee: 167; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11613 11/19/2019 1,051.91 199 Employee: 199; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11614 11/19/2019 714.80 202 Employee: 202; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11615 11/19/2019 1,116.58 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11616 11/19/2019 957.76 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11617 11/19/2019 1,172.05 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11618 11/19/2019 883.58 264 Employee: 264; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11619 11/19/2019 714.33 270 Employee: 270; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11620 11/19/2019 695.40 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11621 11/19/2019 614.81 302 Employee: 302; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11622 11/19/2019 895.45 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11623 11/19/2019 1,001.61 306 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11624 11/19/2019 941.21 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11625 11/19/2019 874.35 344 Employee: 344; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11626 11/19/2019 946.55 365 Employee: 365; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11627 11/19/2019 2,770.91 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11628 11/19/2019 2,073.42 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11629 11/19/2019 1,110.65 280 Employee: 280; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11630 11/19/2019 2,374.55 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11631 11/19/2019 1,238.50 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11632 11/19/2019 2,650.46 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 11/20/2019
11633 11/19/2019 2,770.91 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 11/19/2019
11634 11/19/2019 2,067.42 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 11/19/2019
11635 11/19/2019 1,092.65 280 Employee: 280; Pay Date: 11/19/2019
11636 11/19/2019 2,362.55 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 11/19/2019
11637 11/19/2019 1,226.50 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 11/19/2019
11638 11/19/2019 2,650.46 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 11/19/2019
11639 11/19/2019 774.70 107 Employee: 107; Pay Date: 11/19/2019
11640 11/22/2019 783.61 AGUILAR'S UNIFORMS Jackets and polos for employees (uniforms)
11641 11/22/2019 6,051.43 TIRE REPAIR SUPPLY SHOP USE

11642 12/3/2019 643.84 107 Employee: 107; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11643 12/3/2019 975.84 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11644 12/3/2019 313.55 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11645 12/3/2019 1,036.73 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11646 12/3/2019 903.90 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11647 12/3/2019 642.13 308 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11648 12/3/2019 665.38 316 Employee: 316; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11649 12/3/2019 494.80 362 Employee: 362; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11650 12/3/2019 1,175.17 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11651 12/3/2019 591.47 104 Employee: 104; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11652 12/3/2019 962.91 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11653 12/3/2019 812.94 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11654 12/3/2019 79.91 123 Employee: 123; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11655 12/3/2019 863.17 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11656 12/3/2019 533.45 139 Employee: 139; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11657 12/3/2019 413.30 160 Employee: 160; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11658 12/3/2019 683.04 167 Employee: 167; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11659 12/3/2019 954.04 199 Employee: 199; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11660 12/3/2019 493.83 202 Employee: 202; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11661 12/3/2019 1,210.37 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
11662 12/3/2019 811.34 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 12/5/2019
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 11/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Document Document Transaction

Number Date Amount ID Transaction Description

11663 12/3/2019 1,070.89 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11664 12/3/2019 798.42 264 Employee: 264; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11665 12/3/2019 753.97 270 Employee: 270; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11666 12/3/2019 763.59 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11667 12/3/2019 625.87 302 Employee: 302; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11668 12/3/2019 810.81 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11669 12/3/2019 888.15 306 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11670 12/3/2019 871.39 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11671 12/3/2019 644.15 344 Employee: 344; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11672 12/3/2019 782.69 365 Employee: 365; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11673 12/3/2019 2,770.91 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11674 12/3/2019 2,077.42 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11675 12/3/2019 1,110.65 280 Employee: 280; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11676 12/3/2019 2,362.54 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11677 12/3/2019 1,232.50 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11678 12/3/2019 2,650.46 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 12/5/2019

11679 11/27/2019 8,212.58 TML TML NOVEMBER INSURANCE 2019

11680 12/6/2019 664.96 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INV:133977 Unit 0768 ed

11680 12/6/2019 561.40 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INV:134027,CM134027 UNIT 6207

11680 12/6/2019 155.19 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INV:134148 Unit 6207

11681 12/6/2019 122.69 AUTOZONE INV:1358225275 unit 9710

11681 12/6/2019 61.70 AUTOZONE INV:1358225278 unit 4913

11681 12/6/2019 120.94 AUTOZONE INV:1358225284 for mechanic shop

11681 12/6/2019 42.56 AUTOZONE INV:1358225828 unit 8262

11681 12/6/2019 51.74 AUTOZONE INV:1358225830 unit 1900

11681 12/6/2019 2,109.84 AUTOZONE INV:1362471483 Inventory oil e.p & uvalde
11682 12/6/2019 200.00 BRAVO GLASS INV:198050 Unit 0771

11683 12/6/2019 73.00 CMI Drug and Alcohol testing for November
11684 12/6/2019 412.49 ELECTRICIAN SERVICE INV: 2579 Connected the new lift in the Shop
11685 12/6/2019 323.40 GILBERT'S BODY SHOP INV: 0000-9422 Unit 6207

11686 12/6/2019 174.53 MG BUILDING INV:5516415,5623840,1125160 Building in uvalde
11687 12/6/2019 162.39 O'REILLY INV:1771-386065 Unit 0771

11687 12/6/2019 183.38 O'REILLY INV:1771-387755,387990,387740,387753 Unit 0771
11688 12/6/2019 13.94 SARAH H. COOK Reimbursement to Sarah Cook for HDMI cord for comuer
11689 12/6/2019 359.62 TEXAS BUS SALES INV:2190147 Unit 8262

11690 12/6/2019 27.56 VARGAS HARDWARE INV: 025942 Office e.p.

11690 12/6/2019 12.99 VARGAS HARDWARE INV: 026004 e.p.office

11690 12/6/2019 54.24 VARGAS HARDWARE Signs for shop

11691 12/6/2019 1,600.00 AUTOZONE inv: 1362415329 installment costs of shop lift
11692 12/10/2019 262.30 CITY OF UVALDE BILLING DATES 10/09/19 - 11/08/19

11693 12/10/2019 69.31 CORE BUSINESS SOLUTI BILLING PERIOD 08/28/19 - 11/27/19

11694 12/10/2019 1,101.01 DOCUMATION, INC. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 11/15/19 - 12/14/19
11695 12/10/2019 63.47 FED EX SHIP DATE: NOV 14, 2019

11696 12/10/2019 2,200.00 INMOBILIARIA DECEMBER 2019 RENT FOR EAGLE PASS BUILDING
11697 12/10/2019 7,109.05 PCM ORDER# B1286705

11698 12/10/2019 5,333.32 SHAH SOFTWARE, INC SOFTWARE LICENSING

11699 12/10/2019 70.51 TEXAS STATE NATURAL SERVICE DATES 10/31/19 - 11/27/19

11700 12/13/2019 10,500.00 AUTOZONE 2 A/C Recovery Machines

11701 12/17/2019 703.00 107 Employee: 107; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11702 12/17/2019 975.85 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11703 12/17/2019 391.93 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11704 12/17/2019 965.30 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11705 12/17/2019 927.05 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11706 12/17/2019 716.22 308 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11707 12/17/2019 765.70 316 Employee: 316; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11708 12/17/2019 488.25 362 Employee: 362; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11709 12/17/2019 1,175.16 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11710 12/17/2019 690.80 104 Employee: 104; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11711 12/17/2019 976.51 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11712 12/17/2019 910.32 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11713 12/17/2019 48.51 123 Employee: 123; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11714 12/17/2019 835.39 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11715 12/17/2019 796.30 139 Employee: 139; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11716 12/17/2019 578.09 160 Employee: 160; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11717 12/17/2019 717.18 167 Employee: 167; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 11/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Document Document Transaction

Number Date Amount ID Transaction Description

11718 12/17/2019 954.04 199 Employee: 199; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11719 12/17/2019 642.80 202 Employee: 202; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11720 12/17/2019 1,126.45 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11721 12/17/2019 822.25 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11722 12/17/2019 1,064.77 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11723 12/17/2019 798.42 264 Employee: 264; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11724 12/17/2019 731.32 270 Employee: 270; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11725 12/17/2019 676.29 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11726 12/17/2019 652.39 302 Employee: 302; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11727 12/17/2019 891.49 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11728 12/17/2019 935.84 306 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11729 12/17/2019 871.39 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11730 12/17/2019 798.41 344 Employee: 344; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11731 12/17/2019 2,770.91 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11732 12/17/2019 2,085.42 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11733 12/17/2019 1,116.64 280 Employee: 280; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11734 12/17/2019 2,368.55 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11735 12/17/2019 1,250.49 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11736 12/17/2019 2,650.46 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 12/20/2019
11737 12/16/2019 782.68 365 Employee: 365; Pay Date: 12/16/2019
11738 12/17/2019 72.19 AUTOZONE INV: 1358239601 for uvalde mechanic shop
11739 12/17/2019 85.87 CITY OF CC SERVICE FROM 130/21/19 - 12/04/19
11740 12/17/2019 58.21 FED EX SHIP DATE: DEC 05, 2019

11741 12/17/2019 107.44 MG BUILDING INV: 1132346 Building in uvalde

11741 12/17/2019 236.34 MG BUILDING INV: 5619500,5620510 for uvalde yard man
11742 12/17/2019 103.52 O'REILLY INV: 1771-388318 Unit 8258

11742 12/17/2019 265.18 O'REILLY INV:1771-388729 Unit 0771

11743 12/17/2019 200.00 UVALDE CHAMBE PROGRAM FEE LEADERSHIP UVALDE 2020
11744 12/20/2019 305.00 ELIA FERNANDEZ FOOD FOR STAFF HOLIDAY LUNCHEON
11745 12/20/2019 63.78 MG BUILDING INV:1143275 for shop

11746 12/20/2019 309.96 O'REILLY INV:0798-492388, 493763 unit 7894
11746 12/20/2019 26.73 O'REILLY INV:1771-388827,388834 Unit 1438
11747 12/20/2019 150.00 RAMOS AUTO INV: 09267 UNIT 9718

11748 12/20/2019 937.41 TEXAS BUS SALES INV: 2190161 Unit 4033

11749 12/20/2019 65.00 WELCH, ALMA LABOR TO MAKE ENCHILADAS FOR THE STAFF HOLIDAY LUNCHEON
11750 12/20/2019 478.93 TEXAS BUS SALES INV: 2190163 unit 4913

11751 12/20/2019 100.00 ANGUIANO RUBEN 2019 INCENTIVES

11752 12/20/2019 200.00 CANALES, GUILLERMO 2019 INCENTIVES

11753 12/20/2019 500.00 CERVANTES, MANUEL 2019 INCENTIVES

11754 12/20/2019 500.00 COOK, SARAH 2019 INCENTIVES

11755 12/20/2019 500.00 DE LUNA ROLANDO 2019 INCENTIVES

11756 12/20/2019 200.00 ENRIQUEZ JR. ROBERT 2019 INCENTIVES

11757 12/20/2019 500.00 FERNANDEZ, JUAN 2019 INCENTIVES

11758 12/20/2019 400.00 GUTIERREZ, GERARDO 2019 INCENTIVES

11759 12/20/2019 100.00 HERRERA, LAURA 2019 INCENTIVES

11760 12/20/2019 500.00 MACIAS, RAUL 2019 INCENTIVES

11761 12/20/2019 500.00 MALLEN, CARLOS 2019 INCENTIVES

11762 12/20/2019 500.00 MARTINEZ ELIZABETH 2019 INCENTIVES

11763 12/20/2019 100.00 PARRA, ROSALIA 2019 INCENTIVES

11764 12/20/2019 250.00 RAMOS, ROSALEE 2019 INCENTIVES

11765 12/20/2019 300.00 REYES, REMIGIO 2019 INCENTIVES

11766 12/20/2019 50.00 RODRIGUEZ JUAN 2019 INCENTIVES

11767 12/20/2019 500.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY 2019 INCENTIVES

11768 12/20/2019 200.00 RUBIO, RICHARD 2019 INCENTIVES

11769 12/20/2019 100.00 SALINAS, MAGDA 2019 INCENTIVES

11770 12/20/2019 500.00 VILLALOBOS, FRANK 2019 INCENTIVES

11771 12/20/2019 100.00 WREDE LIDIA 2019 INCENTIVES

11772 12/30/2019 100.00 EXPERIENCE WORKS Experience Works donation

11773 12/30/2019 88.33 MG BUILDING INV: 1446191,1146930,1146647 for mechanics shop
11774 12/30/2019 8,212.58 TML TML DECEMBER INSURANCE 2019
VOU2019004 11/1/2019 75.30 JACK'S STEAK HOUSE SWART BOARD MEETING LUNCH
VOU2019012 11/12/2019 171.82 FIRST ADVANTAGE BACK CONFIRMATION# 93361289
VOU2019013 11/12/2019 1,861.64 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD 09/27/19 - 10/28/19
VOU2019014 11/12/2019 48.00 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD 09/27/19 - -10/28/19
VOU2019015 11/12/2019 393.00 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD 10/03/19 - 11/01/19

Date: 2/6/20 09:25:38 AM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 11/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Document Document Transaction

Number Date Amount ID Transaction Description

VOU2019016 11/12/2019 278.18 UBISTOR, INC MONTHLY RECURRING FEE NOVMEBER 2019
VOU2019017 11/12/2019 872.89 VONAGE TRANSACTION DATE: NOVEMBER 03, 2019
VOU2019018 11/14/2019 120.38 EAGLE PASS WATER SERVICE DATES 09/16/2019 - 10/21/2019
VOU2019019 11/14/2019 103.08 JACK'S STEAK HOUSE Meal for Regional Planning Advisory Committee Meeting
VOU2019020 11/14/2019 353.70 NAT BUSINESS FURN Storage cabinets for supplies

VOU2019021 11/14/2019 16.00 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS New plate's

VOU2019021 11/14/2019 8.50 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS unit 4033

VOU2019022 11/22/2019 3,005.90 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 10/28/19 - 11/03/19
VOU2019023 11/22/2019 3,133.50 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 11/04/19 - 11/10/19
V0OU2019024 11/22/2019 1,218.00 DESKS GALORE conference table and 2 desks

VOU2019025 11/22/2019 250.38 HAMPTON INN & SUITES HOTEL STARY FOR ACCOUNTING CORE WORKSHOP
VOU2019026 11/22/2019 21.65 JULIO'S B-B-QUE cooking of the turkey for Employee luncheon
VOU2019027 11/22/2019 7.00 LAS BRISAS Unit 4033

VOU2019028 11/22/2019 40.85 MAXI-AIDS INC key board for Sarah Cook

VOU2019029 11/22/2019 216.30 SPECTRUM SERVICE FROM 11/02/19 - 12/01/19
VOU2019029 11/22/2019 216.30 SPECTRUM SERVICE FROM 11/07/19 - 12/06/19
VOU2019030 11/22/2019 677.81 WALMART Turkeys for Employees

VOU2019036 11/25/2019 57.36 ADOBE NOVEMBER MONTHLY CHARGES
VOU2019037 11/25/2019 23.63 AT&T 105414 NOV 2019 MOBILITY PHONE CHARGES
VOU2019038 11/25/2019 14.76 GATEWAY SERVICES MERCHANT CC SERVICES NOVEMBER 2019
VOU2019039 11/25/2019 558.77 IRS BALANCE DUE ON RETURN OR NOTICE Q3/2019 FEES
VOU2019040 11/25/2019 100.78 MERCHANT CARD NOVEMBER 2019 MERCHANT CARD FEES
VOU2019041 11/25/2019 474.83 MICROSOFT BILLING PERIOD 10/02/19 - 11/01/19
VOU2019041 11/25/2019 90.61 MICROSOFT BILLING PERIOD 11/22/19 - 11/22/19
VOU2019042 11/25/2019 17.99 STAMP.COM NOVEMBER MONTHLY CHARGES
VOU2019043 11/14/2019 103.10 JACK'S STEAK HOUSE Meal for Regional Planning Advisory Committee Meeting
VOU2019044 11/14/2019 461.70 NAT BUSINESS FURN Storage cabinets for supplies

VOU2019045 11/26/2019 140.67 CHASE TOWER PAYMENT DATE: NOV 14, 2019

VOU2019045 11/26/2019 726.34 CHASE TOWER SEPTEMBER 2019 INTEREST CHARGE
VOU2019046 11/26/2019 2,448.11 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 11/11/19 - 11/17/19
VOU2019047 11/27/2019 199.00 GRANT WATCH GRANT WATCH MEMBERSHIP

VOU2019048 11/27/2019 8.50 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS unit bus 3822

VOU2019049 11/27/2019 176.80 WALMART OFFICE SUPPLIES

VOU2019049 11/27/2019 16.64 WALMART Turkey for employee

VOU2019050 11/27/2019 7.00 ZIGGY'S EXPRESS LUBE unit bus 3822

VOU2019051 11/14/2019 16.00 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS New plate's

VOU2019052 11/14/2019 8.50 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS unit 4033

VOU2019053 11/27/2019 2,690.66 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT

VOU2019056 11/25/2019 201.89 AMAZON cellphone holders Drivers and keyboard for Laura
VOU2019057 11/25/2019 365.00 AMAZON Security Cameras for Eagle Pass
V0OU2019058 11/25/2019 1,672.50 EASY BADGES Evolvis printer - printer for id

VOU2019059 12/6/2019 379.98 AMAZON Monitors for Carlos and Laura

VOU2019060 12/6/2019 349.38 AMAZON Tablets,case and, temper glass for drivers
VOU2019061 12/6/2019 159.42 AMAZON IT Gear

VOU2019062 12/6/2019 114.50 WALMART Christmas lights for the decorations in Main office
VOU2019063 12/10/2019 23.58 AT&T 105414 DEC 2019 MOBILITY CHARGES

VOU2019064 12/10/2019 262.06 FIRST ADVANTAGE BACK BACKGROUND VERIFICATION

VOU2019065 12/10/2019 13.74 GATEWAY SERVICES MERCHANT CC SERVICES DECEMBER 2019
VOU2019066 12/10/2019 91.84 MERCHANT CARD DECEMBER 2019 MERCHANT CARD FEES
VOU2019067 12/10/2019 97.43 MICROSOFT BILLING PERIOD 11/02/19 - 12/01/19
VOU2019068 12/10/2019 349.43 MICROSOFT BILLING PERIOD 11/02/19 - 12/01/19
VOU2019069 12/10/2019 1,849.64 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD 10/28/19 - 11/26/19
VOU2019070 12/10/2019 47.00 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD 10/28/19 - 11/26/19
VOU2019071 12/10/2019 385.00 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD FORM 11/01/19 - 12/04/19
VOU2019072 12/10/2019 17.99 STAMP.COM DECEMBER MONTHLY CHARGES
VOU2019073 12/10/2019 50.00 STAMP.COM DECEMBER 2019 PRINTED STAMPS
VOU2019074 12/10/2019 1,443.33 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 11/25/19 - 12/01/19
VOU2019075 12/10/2019 868.83 VONAGE TRANSACTION DATE: DECEMBER 03, 2019
VOU2019079 12/17/2019 3,526.15 AT&T 105414 CONFIRMATION# 6FS7PRB8B01HZFH
VOU2019080 12/17/2019 3,023.79 AT&T 105414 CONFIRMATION# 6FS7PRB8B02J4W2
VOU2019081 12/17/2019 157.56 EAGLE PASS WATER SERVICE DATES 10/21/19 - 11/18/19
VOU2019082 12/17/2019 14.00 GALINDO AUTO & TRUCK Inspection

VOU2019083 12/17/2019 216.30 SPECTRUM SERVICE FROM 12/07/19 - 01/06/20
VOU2019084 12/17/2019 216.30 SPECTRUM SERVICE FROM 12/02/19 - 01/01/20
VOU2019085 12/17/2019 2,668.37 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 12/02/19 - 12/08/19

Date: 2/6/20 09:25:38 AM



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 11/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Document Document Transaction

Number Date Amount ID Transaction Description

VOU2019086 12/17/2019 16.00 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS Renewal plates

VOU2019087 12/17/2019 269.13 WALMART janitorial supplies

VOU2019088 12/17/2019 111.04 WALMART Uvalde office

VOU2019089 12/17/2019 121.43 WALMART janitorial supplies

VOU2019090 12/20/2019 151.99 AMAZON Docking statioin for Sarah

VOU2019091 12/20/2019 73.40 AMAZON Fare Cards

VOU2019092 12/20/2019 435.20 AMAZON video card for server apollo

VOU2019093 12/20/2019 432.99 DELL INC. dell monitor for sebastian

VOU2019094 12/20/2019 100.00 FRANKLIN'S AUTO INV: 18921 unit 7894

VOU2019095 12/20/2019 75.70 OASIS OUTBACK LUNCH FOR BOARD MEETING DECEMBER 18 of 2019
VOU2019096 12/20/2019 16.00 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS unit 6207

VOU2019096 12/20/2019 16.00 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS unit 7894, unit 2984

VOU2019097 12/20/2019 7.00 ZIGGY'S EXPRESS LUBE unit 0802

V0OU2019097 12/20/2019 7.00 ZIGGY'S EXPRESS LUBE unit 2984

VOU2019097 12/20/2019 7.00 ZIGGY'S EXPRESS LUBE unit 6207

VOU2019097 12/20/2019 7.00 ZIGGY'S EXPRESS LUBE unit 7894

VOU2019102 12/30/2019 163.94 COMPUCOM MONTHLY BILLING FOR DECEMBER 2019
VOU2019103 12/30/2019 30.12 GOLDEN CHICK gallons of tea for Christmas employee celebration
VOU2019104 12/30/2019 34.74 HEB items for Christmas employee celebration
VOU2019105 12/30/2019 2,699.24 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 12/09/19 - 12/15/19
VOU2019106 12/30/2019 1,977.83 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 12/16/19 - 12/22/19
VOU2019107 12/30/2019 134.19 WALMART items for Christmas employee celebration
VOU2019110 12/30/2019 57.36 ADOBE DECEMBER MONTHLY CHARGES

VOU2019111 12/30/2019 200.88 AMAZON tablets,case, and glass proctector
VOU2019112 12/30/2019 163.94 COMPUCOM MONTHLY BILLING FOR JANUARY 2020
VOU2019113 12/30/2019 24.64 RELIANT BILLIING PERIOD FROM 10/28/2019 - 11/26/19
VOU2019114 12/30/2019 25.00 STAMP.COM DECEMBER PRINTED STAMPS

VOU2019115 12/11/2019 278,18  UBISTOR, INC MONTHLY RECURRING FEES DECEMBER 2019
Report Total 300,865.43

Date: 2/6/20 09:25:38 AM

Page: 6



BANK RECONCILIATIONS

NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER OF
2019



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Summary

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Bank Balance

Less Outstanding Checks/Vouchers

Plus Deposits in Transit

Plus or Minus Other Cash Items

Plus or Minus Suspense Items

108,640.79

21,267.06

0.00

0.00

21.69

Reconciled Bank Balance

Balance Per Books

87,395.42

87,395.42

Unreconciled Difference

0.00

Click the Next Page toolbar button to view details.

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM

Page: 1



Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Outstanding Checks/Vouchers

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

11680 12/6/2019  System Generated 1,381.55 ANCIRA FORD
Check/Voucher

11681 12/6/2019  System Generated 2,509.47 AUTOZONE INC
Check/Voucher

11689 12/6/2019  System Generated 359.62 TEXAS BUS SALES
Check/Voucher

11690 12/6/2019 System Generated 94.79 VARGAS HARDWARE
Check/Voucher

11691 12/6/2019 System Generated 1,600.00 AUTOZONE INC
Check/Voucher

11697 12/10/2019  System Generated 7,109.05 PCM
Check/Voucher

11774 12/30/2019  System Generated 8,212.58 T™ML
Check/Voucher

Outstanding Checks/Vouchers 21,267.06

Page: 2



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Outstanding Suspense Items

Item Number Date Description Amount
oustanding bala 12/31/2019  oustanding balance 21.69
Outstanding Suspense Items 21.69

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM
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Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

11533 10/24/2019 System Generated 8,212.58 TML
Check/Voucher

11580 11/7/2019  System Generated 6,500.00 AUTOZONE INC
Check/Voucher

11586 11/14/2019  System Generated 374.89 DOCUMATION OF SAN
Check/Voucher ANTONIO, INC

VOuU2019043 11/14/2019  System Generated 103.10 JACK'S STEAK HOUSE
Check/Voucher

11640 11/22/2019  System Generated 783.61 AGUILAR'S UNIFORMS AND
Check/Voucher MORE

11641 11/22/2019 System Generated 6,051.43 TIRE REPAIR SUPPLY AND
Check/Voucher EQUIP

VOU2019042 11/25/2019 System Generated 17.99 STAMP.COM
Check/Voucher

11679 11/27/2019 System Generated 8,212.58 TML
Check/Voucher

11642 12/3/2019  Employee: 107; Pay Date: 643.84 JOSE CENICEROS
12/5/2019

11643 12/3/2019 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 975.84 ROLANDO DE LUNA
12/5/2019

11644 12/3/2019 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 313.55 RUBEN ANGUIANO
12/5/2019

11645 12/3/2019  Employee: 137; Pay Date: 1,036.73 GUILLERMO CANALES
12/5/2019

11646 12/3/2019 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 903.90 GERARDO GUTIERREZ
12/5/2019

11647 12/3/2019 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 642.13 JUAN M. RODRIGUEZ-GARZA
12/5/2019

11648 12/3/2019  Employee: 316; Pay Date: 665.38 FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ
12/5/2019

11649 12/3/2019  Employee: 362; Pay Date: 494.80 LIDIA V. WREDE
12/5/2019

11650 12/3/2019  Employee: 141; Pay Date: 1,175.17 JUAN FERNANDEZ
12/5/2019

11651 12/3/2019  Employee: 104; Pay Date: 591.47 THELMA BALDERAS
12/5/2019

11652 12/3/2019 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 962.91 MANUEL CERVANTES
12/5/2019

11653 12/3/2019 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 812.94 MARIA CAMACHO
12/5/2019

11654 12/3/2019  Employee: 123; Pay Date: 79.91 LEOPOLDO CARDENAS
12/5/2019

11655 12/3/2019  Employee: 128; Pay Date: 863.17 ROBERT ENRIQUEZ JR
12/5/2019

11656 12/3/2019  Employee: 139; Pay Date: 533.45 REYNALDO DE LOS SANTOS
12/5/2019

11657 12/3/2019 Employee: 160; Pay Date: 413.30 BIANCA FLORES
12/5/2019

11658 12/3/2019  Employee: 167; Pay Date: 683.04 BLANCA GARZA
12/5/2019

11659 12/3/2019  Employee: 199; Pay Date: 954.04 LAURA P. HERRERA

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM

12/5/2019
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Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Payee

11660

11661

11662

11663

11664

11665

11666

11667

11668

11669

11670

11671

11672

11673

11674

11675

11676

11677

11678

11682

11683

11684

11685

11686

11687

11688

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM

12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/3/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019

12/6/2019

Employee: 202; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 210; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 232; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 244; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 264; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 270; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 285; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 302; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 303; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 306; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 311; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 344; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 365; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 105; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 225; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 280; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 315; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 350; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

Employee: 359; Pay Date:

12/5/2019

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

493.83
1,210.37
811.34
1,070.89
798.42
753.97
763.59
625.87
810.81
888.15
871.39
644.15
782.69
2,770.91
2,077.42
1,110.65
2,362.54
1,232.50
2,650.46
200.00
73.00
412.49
323.40
174.53
345.77

13.94

RON HUTCHESON

RAUL MACIAS

RAYMOND MARTINEZ

ELIZABETH MARTINEZ

ROSALIA PARRA

LUIS A. PEREZ

ROSALEE RAMOS

ALEJANDRO RUIZ

REMIGIO REYES

RICHARD RUBIO

MAGDA SALINAS

ERIKA URIEGAS

CLAUDIA V. VELOZ

SARAH H. COOK

CARLOS M. MALLEN

JESUS PUENTE JR.

CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ

FRANCISCO VILLALOBOS

SEBASTIAN VITERI

BRAVO GLASS SERVICE

CMI

ELECTRICIAN SERVICE

GILBERT'S BODY SHOP

MG BUILDING MATERIALS

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

SARAH H. COOK
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

VOU2019059 12/6/2019  System Generated 379.98 AMAZON.COM
Check/Voucher

VOU2019060 12/6/2019  System Generated 349.38 AMAZON.COM
Check/Voucher

VOU2019061 12/6/2019  System Generated 159.42 AMAZON.COM
Check/Voucher

VOU2019062 12/6/2019  System Generated 114.50 WAL-MART
Check/Voucher

11692 12/10/2019  System Generated 262.30 CITY OF UVALDE
Check/Voucher

11693 12/10/2019 System Generated 69.31 CORE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Check/Voucher

11694 12/10/2019 System Generated 1,101.01 DOCUMATION, INC.
Check/Voucher

11695 12/10/2019 System Generated 63.47 FED EX
Check/Voucher

11696 12/10/2019 System Generated 2,200.00 INMOBILIARIA
Check/Voucher TORREVILLAS, S.A. DE C.V.

11698 12/10/2019 System Generated 5,333.32 SHAH SOFTWARE, INC.
Check/Voucher

11699 12/10/2019 System Generated 70.51 TEXAS STATE NATURAL GAS
Check/Voucher

VOU2019063 12/10/2019  System Generated 23.58 AT&T
Check/Voucher

VOU2019064 12/10/2019 System Generated 262.06 FIRST ADVANTAGE
Check/Voucher BACKGROUND SERVICES

CORP.

VOU2019065 12/10/2019  System Generated 13.74 GATEWAY SERVICES
Check/Voucher

VOU2019066 12/10/2019 System Generated 91.84 MERCHANT CARD
Check/Voucher

VOU2019067 12/10/2019  System Generated 97.43 MICROSOFT
Check/Voucher

VOU2019068 12/10/2019 System Generated 349.43 MICROSOFT
Check/Voucher

VOU2019069 12/10/2019  System Generated 1,849.64 RELIANT
Check/Voucher

VOU2019070 12/10/2019 System Generated 47.00 RELIANT
Check/Voucher

VOU2019071 12/10/2019 System Generated 385.00 RELIANT
Check/Voucher

VOU2019072 12/10/2019  System Generated 17.99 STAMP.COM
Check/Voucher

VOU2019073 12/10/2019  System Generated 50.00 STAMP.COM
Check/Voucher

VOU2019074 12/10/2019  System Generated 1,443.33 TEXAS FLEET FUEL
Check/Voucher

VOU2019075 12/10/2019  System Generated 868.83 VONAGE BUSINESS
Check/Voucher SOLUTIONS

VOU2019115 12/11/2019  System Generated 278.18 UBISTOR, INC
Check/Voucher

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM
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Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Payee

11700

11737

11701

11702

11703

11704

11705

11706

11707

11708

11709

11710

11711

11712

11713

11714

11715

11716

11717

11718

11719

11720

11721

11722

11723

11724

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM

12/13/2019
12/16/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019

12/17/2019

System Generated
Check/Voucher

Employee: 365; Pay Date:

12/16/2019

Employee: 107; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 110; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 125; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 137; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 191; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 308; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 316; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 362; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 141; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 104; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 109; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 122; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 123; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 128; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 139; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 160; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 167; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 199; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 202; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 210; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 232; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 244; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 264; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

Employee: 270; Pay Date:

12/20/2019

10,500.00
782.68
703.00
975.85
391.93
965.30
927.05
716.22
765.70
488.25

1,175.16
690.80
976.51
910.32

48.51
835.39
796.30
578.09
717.18
954.04
642.80

1,126.45
822.25

1,064.77
798.42

731.32

AUTOZONE INC

CLAUDIA V. VELOZ

JOSE CENICEROS

ROLANDO DE LUNA

RUBEN ANGUIANO

GUILLERMO CANALES

GERARDO GUTIERREZ

JUAN M. RODRIGUEZ-GARZA

FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ

LIDIA V. WREDE

JUAN FERNANDEZ

THELMA BALDERAS

MANUEL CERVANTES

MARIA CAMACHO

LEOPOLDO CARDENAS

ROBERT ENRIQUEZ JR

REYNALDO DE LOS SANTOS

BIANCA FLORES

BLANCA GARZA

LAURA P. HERRERA

RON HUTCHESON

RAUL MACIAS

RAYMOND MARTINEZ

ELIZABETH MARTINEZ

ROSALIA PARRA

LUIS A. PEREZ
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Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

11725 12/17/2019  Employee: 285; Pay Date: 676.29 ROSALEE RAMOS
12/20/2019

11726 12/17/2019  Employee: 302; Pay Date: 652.39 ALEJANDRO RUIZ
12/20/2019

11727 12/17/2019 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 891.49 REMIGIO REYES
12/20/2019

11728 12/17/2019 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 935.84 RICHARD RUBIO
12/20/2019

11729 12/17/2019 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 871.39 MAGDA SALINAS
12/20/2019

11730 12/17/2019 Employee: 344; Pay Date: 798.41 ERIKA URIEGAS
12/20/2019

11731 12/17/2019  Employee: 105; Pay Date: 2,770.91 SARAH H. COOK
12/20/2019

11732 12/17/2019  Employee: 225; Pay Date: 2,085.42 CARLOS M. MALLEN
12/20/2019

11733 12/17/2019 Employee: 280; Pay Date: 1,116.64 JESUS PUENTE JR.
12/20/2019

11734 12/17/2019  Employee: 315; Pay Date: 2,368.55 CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
12/20/2019

11735 12/17/2019 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 1,250.49 FRANCISCO VILLALOBOS
12/20/2019

11736 12/17/2019 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 2,650.46 SEBASTIAN VITERI
12/20/2019

11738 12/17/2019  System Generated 72.19 AUTOZONE INC
Check/Voucher

11739 12/17/2019  System Generated 85.87 CITY OF CRYSTAL CITY
Check/Voucher

11740 12/17/2019  System Generated 58.21 FED EX
Check/Voucher

11741 12/17/2019  System Generated 343.78 MG BUILDING MATERIALS
Check/Voucher

11742 12/17/2019  System Generated 368.70 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Check/Voucher

11743 12/17/2019 System Generated 200.00 UVALDE CHAMBER OF
Check/Voucher COMMERCE

VOU2019079 12/17/2019  System Generated 3,526.15 AT&T
Check/Voucher

VOU2019080 12/17/2019  System Generated 3,023.79 AT&T
Check/Voucher

VOU2019081 12/17/2019  System Generated 157.56 EAGLE PASS WATER WORKS
Check/Voucher SYSTEM

VOU2019082 12/17/2019 System Generated 14.00 GALINDO INSPECTIONS
Check/Voucher

VOU2019083 12/17/2019 System Generated 216.30 SPECTRUM-TIMEWARNER
Check/Voucher

VOU2019084 12/17/2019 System Generated 216.30 SPECTRUM-TIMEWARNER
Check/Voucher

VOU2019085 12/17/2019 System Generated 2,668.37 TEXAS FLEET FUEL
Check/Voucher

VOU2019086 12/17/2019  System Generated 16.00 UVALDE COUNTY TAX
Check/Voucher ASSESSOR

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

VOU2019087 12/17/2019  System Generated 269.13 WAL-MART
Check/Voucher

VOU2019088 12/17/2019  System Generated 111.04 WAL-MART
Check/Voucher

VOU2019089 12/17/2019  System Generated 121.43 WAL-MART
Check/Voucher

11744 12/20/2019 System Generated 305.00 ELIA FERNANDEZ
Check/Voucher

11745 12/20/2019 System Generated 63.78 MG BUILDING MATERIALS
Check/Voucher

11746 12/20/2019  System Generated 336.69 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Check/Voucher

11747 12/20/2019  System Generated 150.00 RAMOS AUTO REPAIR
Check/Voucher

11748 12/20/2019  System Generated 937.41 TEXAS BUS SALES
Check/Voucher

11749 12/20/2019  System Generated 65.00 ALMA WELCH
Check/Voucher

11750 12/20/2019  System Generated 478.93 TEXAS BUS SALES
Check/Voucher

11751 12/20/2019 System Generated 100.00 RUBEN ANGUIANO
Check/Voucher

11752 12/20/2019  System Generated 200.00 GUILLERMO CANALES
Check/Voucher

11753 12/20/2019 System Generated 500.00 MANUEL CERVANTES
Check/Voucher

11754 12/20/2019  System Generated 500.00 SARAH COOK
Check/Voucher

11755 12/20/2019  System Generated 500.00 ROLANDO DE LUNA
Check/Voucher

11756 12/20/2019 System Generated 200.00 ROBERT ENRIQUEZ JR.
Check/Voucher

11757 12/20/2019  System Generated 500.00 JUAN FERNANDEZ
Check/Voucher

11758 12/20/2019  System Generated 400.00 GUTIERREZ, GERARDO
Check/Voucher

11759 12/20/2019  System Generated 100.00 LAURA HERRERA
Check/Voucher

11760 12/20/2019  System Generated 500.00 RAUL MACIAS
Check/Voucher

11761 12/20/2019  System Generated 500.00 CARLOS MALLEN
Check/Voucher

11762 12/20/2019 System Generated 500.00 ELIZABETH MARTINEZ
Check/Voucher

11763 12/20/2019  System Generated 100.00 ROSALIA PARRA
Check/Voucher

11764 12/20/2019 System Generated 250.00 ROSALEE RAMOS
Check/Voucher

11765 12/20/2019 System Generated 300.00 REYES, REMIGIO
Check/Voucher

11766 12/20/2019 System Generated 50.00 JUAN RODRIGUEZ-GARZA
Check/Voucher

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM
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Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Payee

11767

11768

11769

11770

11771

VOU2019090

VOU2019091

VOU2019092

VOU2019093

VOU2019094

VOU2019095

VOU2019096

VOU2019097

VOU2019097

11772

11773

VOU2019102

VOU2019103

VOU2019104

VOU2019105

VOU2019106

VOU2019107

VOU2019110

VOU2019111

VOU2019112

VOU2019113

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM

12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019

12/30/2019

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher
System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

500.00
200.00
100.00
500.00
100.00
151.99

73.40
435.20
432.99
100.00

75.70

32.00

28.00
(28.00)
100.00

88.33
163.94

30.12

34.74

2,699.24

1,977.83
134.19

57.36
200.88
163.94

24.64

CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
RUBIO, RICHARD
MAGDA SALINAS
FRANK VILLALOBOS
LIDIA WREDE
AMAZON.COM
AMAZON.COM
AMAZON.COM

DELL INC.

FRANKLIN'S AUTO
OASIS OUTBACK
UVALDE COUNTY TAX
ASSESSOR

ZIGGY'S EXPRESS LUBE
ZIGGY'S EXPRESS LUBE
EXPERIENCE WORKS
MG BUILDING MATERIALS
COMPUCOM

GOLDEDN CHICK

HEB

TEXAS FLEET FUEL
TEXAS FLEET FUEL
WAL-MART

ADOBE

AMAZON.COM
COMPUCOM

RELIANT
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

VOU2019114 12/30/2019  System Generated 25.00 STAMP.COM
Check/Voucher

Cleared Checks/Vouchers 157,715.77

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM Page: 11



Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Deposits

Deposit Number

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM

FARES1219 001

SUB1219 001

SUB1219 002

FARES1219 002

OR1219 001

PUB1219 001

PUB1219 002

RENT1219 001

SUB1219 003

FARES1219 003

TXDOT1219 001

TXDOT1219 002

TXDOT1219 003

TXDOT1219 004

SUB1219 004

FARES1219 004

FARES1219 005

HOGG1219 001

RENT1219 002

SUB1219 005

SUB1219 006

SUB1219 007

TXDOT1219 005

FARES1219 006

SUB1219 008

12/2/2019
12/2/2019
12/2/2019
12/3/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/10/2019
12/10/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019

12/12/2019

12/16/2019
12/17/2019
12/18/2019

12/19/2019

12/19/2019
12/19/2019
12/19/2019
12/19/2019
12/20/2019
12/23/2019

12/27/2019

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
TMOBILE REFUND

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
BUSWRAP

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
BUS WRAP

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
MET RENT

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
PLANNING REVENUES

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R

FEDERAL FINAL REVENUES

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R

NOVEMBER STATE REVENUES

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
NOVEMBER FEDERAL
REVENUES

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
HOGG FOUNDATION
REVENUE

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
RENTAL AVANCE

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
RTAP SCHOLARSHIP

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

DECEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

480.00
75.00
9,682.84
1,733.00
2.06
85.00
85.00
1,500.00
1,747.90
3,226.21
2,390.00
3,084.00
49,523.00

88,340.00

100.00
2,235.00
921.00

55,605.00

2,850.43
11,166.90
592.00
68.00
2,052.88
2,858.60

90.00
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Deposits

Deposit Number Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount

TXDOT1219 006 12/27/2019  DECEMBER 2019 CASH R FR 5,250.00
FLEET REPLACEMENT
REVENUE

TXDOT1219 007 12/27/2019  DECEMBER 2019 CASH R 5,250.00
VCR REVENUES

FARES1219 007 12/30/2019  DECEMBER 2019 CASH R 1,084.32
MERCHANT CARD

252,078.14

Cleared Deposits

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM
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Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS DEC 01 to DEC 31 of 2019
Reconciliation Date: 12/31/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Other Cash Items

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount

VOU2019076 12/11/2019  ONE AMERICA PPE (1,963.70)
12/05/2019

VOuU2019077 12/11/2019  UNITED HEALTHCARE (10,407.91)
DECEMBER 2019

VOU2019078 12/17/2019  IRS Q4/2019 (10,641.95)

VOU2019098 12/23/2019  HONDO NATIONAL BANK (2,000.00)
LOAN PAYMENT

VOU2019099 12/23/2019  IRS Q4/2019 (9,521.96)

VOU2019100 12/23/2019  ONE AMERICA PPE 122019 (1,959.96)

VOU2019101 12/23/2019  IRS Q4/2019 (8,774.93)

VOU2019108 12/30/2019  GUARDIAN FOR PERIOD (1,563.16)
01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020

VOU2019109 12/30/2019  IRS Q4/2019 (9,084.46)

Cleared Other Cash Items (55,918.03)

Date: 1/28/20 03:37:26 PM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Summary

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Bank Balance

Less Outstanding Checks/Vouchers

Plus Deposits in Transit

Plus or Minus Other Cash Items

Plus or Minus Suspense Items

70,290.04

30,256.18

0.00

0.00

(71.90)

Reconciled Bank Balance

Balance Per Books

39,961.96

39,961.96

Unreconciled Difference

0.00

Click the Next Page toolbar button to view details.

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Outstanding Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

11533 10/24/2019  System Generated 8,212.58 TML
Check/Voucher

11580 11/7/2019  System Generated 6,500.00 AUTOZONE INC
Check/Voucher

11586 11/14/2019  System Generated 374.89 DOCUMATION OF SAN
Check/Voucher ANTONIO, INC

VOU2019043 11/14/2019  System Generated 103.10 JACK'S STEAK HOUSE
Check/Voucher

11640 11/22/2019  System Generated 783.61 AGUILAR'S UNIFORMS AND
Check/Voucher MORE

11641 11/22/2019  System Generated 6,051.43 TIRE REPAIR SUPPLY AND
Check/Voucher EQUIP

VOU2019042 11/25/2019  System Generated 17.99 STAMP.COM
Check/Voucher

11679 11/27/2019  System Generated 8,212.58 TML
Check/Voucher

Outstanding Checks/Vouchers 30,256.18

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Outstanding Suspense Items

Item Number Date Description Amount
oustanding bala 11/30/2019  oustanding balance (71.90)
Outstanding Suspense Items (71.90)

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

11395 9/2/2019  System Generated 7,602.67 GARZA/GONZALEZ &
Check/Voucher ASSOCIATES

11404 9/23/2019  System Generated 46.92 FED EX
Check/Voucher

11408 9/27/2019  System Generated 6,095.50 TITAN COMMUNICATION
Check/Voucher SERVICES

11460 10/4/2019 System Generated 46.47 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Check/Voucher

11461 10/4/2019  System Generated 30.00 UVALDE PRINT IT OFFICE
Check/Voucher SUPPLIES AND MORE

11519 10/21/2019 System Generated 2,881.52 AUTOZONE INC
Check/Voucher

11520 10/21/2019  System Generated 400.00 CONDITIONED AIR
Check/Voucher

11521 10/21/2019  System Generated 480.00 THE REINALT-THOMAS
Check/Voucher COMPANY

11522 10/21/2019  System Generated 42.46 NAPA AUTO PARTS
Check/Voucher

11523 10/21/2019 System Generated 2,637.46 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Check/Voucher

11524 10/21/2019  System Generated 2,666.66 SHAH SOFTWARE, INC.
Check/Voucher

11527 10/23/2019  System Generated 55.78 TEXAS STATE NATURAL GAS
Check/Voucher

11528 10/24/2019  System Generated 3,479.03 AUTOZONE INC
Check/Voucher

11529 10/24/2019  System Generated 23.51 SARAH COOK
Check/Voucher

11530 10/24/2019 System Generated 79.60 MG BUILDING MATERIALS
Check/Voucher

11531 10/24/2019  System Generated 861.25 MICROIX
Check/Voucher

11532 10/24/2019  System Generated 2,843.62 PCM
Check/Voucher

11534 10/29/2019  System Generated 244.28 RENO'S RENTAL
Check/Voucher

11535 11/1/2019  Employee: 107; Pay Date: 846.39 JOSE CENICEROS
11/5/2019

11536 11/1/2019  Employee: 110; Pay Date: 1,239.06 ROLANDO DE LUNA
11/5/2019

11537 11/1/2019 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 432.79 RUBEN ANGUIANO
11/5/2019

11538 11/1/2019 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 1,203.36 GUILLERMO CANALES
11/5/2019

11539 11/1/2019 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 1,147.68 GERARDO GUTIERREZ
11/5/2019

11540 11/1/2019 Employee: 302; Pay Date: 672.28 ALEJANDRO RUIZ
11/5/2019

11541 11/1/2019 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 883.00 JUAN M. RODRIGUEZ-GARZA
11/5/2019

11542 11/1/2019  Employee: 316; Pay Date: 764.43 FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ

11/5/2019

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM
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Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Payee

11543

11544

11545

11546

11547

11548

11549

11550

11551

11552

11553

11554

11555

11556

11557

11558

11559

11560

11561

11562

11563

11564

11565

11566

11567

11568

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM

11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019

11/1/2019

Employee: 362; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 141; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 104; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 109; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 122; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 123; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 128; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 139; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 160; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 167; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 199; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 202; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 210; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 232; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 244; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 264; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 270; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 285; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 303; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 306; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 311; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 344; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 365; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 105; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 225; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 280; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

518.83

1,175.17

873.71

1,244.82

1,192.61

419.48

1,021.87

790.62

920.77

885.60

1,142.25

784.32

1,391.45

937.91

1,270.10

954.14

868.95

883.61

1,160.68

1,092.15

1,031.00

958.72

936.61

2,748.40

2,067.42

1,098.64

LIDIA V. WREDE
JUAN FERNANDEZ
THELMA BALDERAS
MANUEL CERVANTES
MARIA CAMACHO
LEOPOLDO CARDENAS
ROBERT ENRIQUEZ JR
REYNALDO DE LOS SANTOS
BIANCA FLORES
BLANCA GARZA
LAURA P. HERRERA
RON HUTCHESON
RAUL MACIAS
RAYMOND MARTINEZ
ELIZABETH MARTINEZ
ROSALIA PARRA

LUIS A. PEREZ
ROSALEE RAMOS
REMIGIO REYES
RICHARD RUBIO
MAGDA SALINAS
ERIKA URIEGAS
CLAUDIA V. VELOZ
SARAH H. COOK
CARLOS M. MALLEN

JESUS PUENTE
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Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Payee

11569

11570

11571

11573

11574

11575

11576

11577

11578

11579

VOU2019004

11581

VOU2019012

VOU2019013

VOU2019014

VOU2019015

VOU2019016

VOuU2019017

11582

11583

11584

11585

11587

11588

11589

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM

11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/7/2019

11/12/2019

11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019

11/14/2019

Employee: 315; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 350; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

Employee: 359; Pay Date:

11/5/2019

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher
System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

2,362.54

1,250.50

2,650.47

365.40

352.10

1,237.32

137.96

303.48

177.96

686.42

75.30

2,200.00

171.82

1,861.64

48.00

393.00

278.18

872.89

48.99

86.87

251.45

317.00

1,053.05

58.48

152.50

CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
FRANCISCO VILLALOBOS
SEBASTIAN VITERI
ANCIRA FORD
AUTOZONE INC
ELECTRICIAN SERVICE
MG BUILDING MATERIALS
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
QUILL

TEXAS BUS SALES
JACK'S STEAK HOUSE

INMOBILIARIA

TORREVILLAS, S.A. DE C.V.

FIRST ADVANTAGE
BACKGROUND SERVICES
CORP.

RELIANT

RELIANT

RELIANT

UBISTOR, INC
VONAGE BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS
AUTOZONE INC
CITY OF CRYSTAL CITY
CITY OF UVALDE
CMI

DOCUMATION, INC.

FED EX

LAURA HERRERA
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Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Payee

11590

11591

11592

11592

11593

VOU2019018

VOU2019019

VOU2019019

VOU2019020

VOU2019020

VOU2019021

VOU2019021

VOU2019044

VOU2019051

VOU2019052

11596

11596

11597

11598

11599

11600

11601

11602

11603

11604

11605

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM

11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019

11/19/2019

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher
System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

Employee: 107; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 107; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 110; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 125; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 137; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 191; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 308; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 316; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 362; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 141; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 123; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

26.97
53.85
6,051.43
(6,051.43)
110.53
120.38
103.08
(103.08)
(353.70)
353.70
24.50
(24.50)
461.70
16.00
8.50
774.70
(774.70)
1,108.85
394.39
1,006.30
1,065.97
654.46
695.85
459.86
1,175.17

271.09

MG BUILDING MATERIALS

TEXAS STATE NATURAL GAS

TIRE REPAIR SUPPLY AND
EQUIP

TIRE REPAIR SUPPLY AND
EQUIP

VARGAS HARDWARE

EAGLE PASS WATER WORKS
SYSTEM

JACK'S STEAK HOUSE

JACK'S STEAK HOUSE

NATIONAL BUSINESS
FURNITURE

NATIONAL BUSINESS
FURNITURE

UVALDE COUNTY TAX
ASSESSOR

UVALDE COUNTY TAX
ASSESSOR

NATIONAL BUSINESS
FURNITURE

UVALDE COUNTY TAX
ASSESSOR

UVALDE COUNTY TAX
ASSESSOR

JOSE CENICEROS

JOSE CENICEROS
ROLANDO DE LUNA
RUBEN ANGUIANO
GUILLERMO CANALES
GERARDO GUTIERREZ
JUAN M. RODRIGUEZ-GARZA
FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ
LIDIA V. WREDE

JUAN FERNANDEZ

LEOPOLDO CARDENAS
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Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Payee

11606

11607

11608

11609

11610

11611

11612

11613

11614

11615

11616

11617

11618

11619

11620

11621

11622

11623

11624

11625

11626

11627

11627

11628

11628

11629

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM

11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019

11/19/2019

Employee: 104; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 109; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 122; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 128; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 139; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 160; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 167; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 199; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 202; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 210; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 232; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 244; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 264; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 270; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 285; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 302; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 303; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 306; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 311; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 344; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 365; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 105; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 105; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 225; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 225; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 280; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

697.31
1,055.51
775.18
950.46
786.07
724.57
683.05
1,051.91
714.80
1,116.58
957.76
1,172.05
883.58
714.33
695.40
614.81
895.45
1,001.61
941.21
874.35
946.55
2,770.91
(2,770.91)
(2,073.42)
2,073.42

1,110.65

THELMA BALDERAS
MANUEL CERVANTES
MARIA CAMACHO
ROBERT ENRIQUEZ JR
REYNALDO DE LOS SANTOS
BIANCA FLORES
BLANCA GARZA
LAURA P. HERRERA
RON HUTCHESON
RAUL MACIAS
RAYMOND MARTINEZ
ELIZABETH MARTINEZ
ROSALIA PARRA

LUIS A. PEREZ
ROSALEE RAMOS
ALEJANDRO RUIZ
REMIGIO REYES
RICHARD RUBIO
MAGDA SALINAS
ERIKA URIEGAS
CLAUDIA V. VELOZ
SARAH H. COOK
SARAH H. COOK
CARLOS M. MALLEN
CARLOS M. MALLEN

JESUS PUENTE
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Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Payee

11629

11630

11630

11631

11631

11632

11632

11633

11634

11635

11636

11637

11638

11639

VOU2019022

VOU2019023

VOU2019024

VOU2019025

VOU2019026

VOU2019027

VOU2019028

VOU2019029

VOU2019030

VOU2019036

VOU2019037

VOU2019038

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM

11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/22/2019
11/22/2019
11/22/2019
11/22/2019
11/22/2019
11/22/2019
11/22/2019
11/22/2019
11/22/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019

11/25/2019

Employee: 280; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 315; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 315; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 350; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 350; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 359; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 359; Pay Date:

11/20/2019

Employee: 105; Pay Date:

11/19/2019

Employee: 225; Pay Date:

11/19/2019

Employee: 280; Pay Date:

11/19/2019

Employee: 315; Pay Date:

11/19/2019

Employee: 350; Pay Date:

11/19/2019

Employee: 359; Pay Date:

11/19/2019

Employee: 107; Pay Date:

11/19/2019

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

(1,110.65)
(2,374.55)
2,374.55
1,238.50
(1,238.50)
(2,650.46)
2,650.46
2,770.91
2,067.42
1,092.65
2,362.55
1,226.50
2,650.46
774.70
3,005.90
3,133.50
1,218.00
250.38
21.65
7.00
40.85
432.60
677.81
57.36
23.63

14.76

JESUS PUENTE

CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
FRANCISCO VILLALOBOS
FRANCISCO VILLALOBOS
SEBASTIAN VITERI
SEBASTIAN VITERI
SARAH H. COOK
CARLOS M. MALLEN
JESUS PUENTE

CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
FRANCISCO VILLALOBOS
SEBASTIAN VITERI

JOSE CENICEROS

TEXAS FLEET FUEL
TEXAS FLEET FUEL
DESKS GALORE
HAMPTON INN & SUITES
JULIO'S B-B-QUE

LAS BRISAS CARWASH
MAXI-AIDS INC
SPECTRUM-TIMEWARNER
WAL-MART

ADOBE

AT&T

GATEWAY SERVICES
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

VOU2019039 11/25/2019  System Generated 558.77 INTERNAL REVENUE
Check/Voucher SERVICES

VOU2019040 11/25/2019  System Generated 100.78 MERCHANT CARD
Check/Voucher

VOU2019041 11/25/2019  System Generated 565.44 MICROSOFT
Check/Voucher

VOU2019056 11/25/2019  System Generated 201.89 AMAZON.COM
Check/Voucher

VOU2019057 11/25/2019  System Generated 365.00 AMAZON.COM
Check/Voucher

VOU2019058 11/25/2019  System Generated 1,672.50 EASY BADGES
Check/Voucher

VOU2019045 11/26/2019  System Generated 867.01 CHASE BANK CREDIT CARD
Check/Voucher

VOU2019046 11/26/2019  System Generated 2,448.11 TEXAS FLEET FUEL
Check/Voucher

VOU2019047 11/27/2019  System Generated 199.00 GRANT WATCH MEMBERSHIP
Check/Voucher

VOU2019048 11/27/2019  System Generated 8.50 UVALDE COUNTY TAX
Check/Voucher ASSESSOR

VOU2019049 11/27/2019  System Generated 193.44 WAL-MART
Check/Voucher

VOU2019050 11/27/2019  System Generated 7.00 ZIGGY'S EXPRESS LUBE
Check/Voucher

VOU2019053 11/27/2019  System Generated 2,690.66 TEXAS FLEET FUEL
Check/Voucher

Cleared Checks/Vouchers 141,058.01

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM
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Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Deposits

Deposit Number

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM

SUB1119 015

FARES1119 001

PUB1119 001

PUB1119 002

RENT1119 001

RENT1119 002

SUB1119 001

SUB1119 002

SUB1119 003

TXDOT1119 001

FARES1119 002

FARES1119 003

OR1119 001

OR1119 002

SUB1119 005

SUB1119 007

SUB1119 008

TXDOT1119 002

SUB1119 009

SUB1119 010

TXDOT1119 003

DON1119 001

FARES1119 004

TXDOT1119 004

11/1/2019
11/5/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019

11/12/2019

11/14/2019
11/15/2019
11/15/2019
11/15/2019
11/15/2019
11/15/2019
11/15/2019
11/15/2019
11/18/2019
11/19/2019

11/19/2019

11/20/2019

11/20/2019

11/20/2019

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
BUS WRAP

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
BUS WRAP

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
MET RENT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
RENT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLOSEOUT 2019 STATE
REVENUES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
FARES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
APTA REFUND

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
PRINCIPAL REFUND

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
PLANNING REVENUES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
OCTOBER FEDERAL
REVENUES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
COUNTY OF DIMMIT
DONATION

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
RTAP SCHOLARSHIP

1,210.00
3,340.40
85.00
85.00
1,500.00
2,850.43
78.00
156.00
508.00

10,300.00

3,462.00
224.00
625.00

1,292.45
592.00

75.00
105.00
3,214.00
7,678.16
70.00

53,969.00

20,000.00

1,750.25

573.49
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Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Deposits

Deposit Number

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Cleared Deposits

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM

TXDOT1119 005

TXDOT1119 006

TXDOT1119 007

TXDOT1119 008

TXDOT1119 009

DON1119 002

SUB1119 011

SUB1119 012

SUB1119 013

SUB1119 014

FARES1119 005

FARES1119 006

11/20/2019
11/20/2019

11/21/2019

11/22/2019
11/22/2019

11/25/2019

11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/26/2019

11/29/2019

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
RTAP SCHOLARSHIP

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
OCTOBER VCR REVENUES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R FR
FLEET REPLACEMENT
REVENUES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
RTAP SCHOLARSHIP

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SEPTEMBER ED REVNENUE

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
COUNTY OF ZAVALA
DONATION

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
SUBCONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

NOVEMBER 2019 CASH R
CLIENT FARES

615.68

3,250.00

3,250.00

3,880.20
5,714.00

10,000.00

459.07

344.12

662.15

270.00

2,838.00

749.00

145,775.40

Page: 12



Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS NOVEMBER 01 TO 30 OF 2019
Reconciliation Date: 11/30/2019

Status: Locked

Cleared Other Cash Items

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount

VOU2019031 11/25/2019  UNITED HEALTHCARE (10,407.91)
NOVEMBER 2019

VOU2019032 11/25/2019  ONE AMERICA PPE 110519 (1,653.67)

VOU2019033 11/25/2019  GUARDIAN NOVEMBER 2019 (1,266.06)

VOU2019034 11/25/2019  IRS Q4/2019 (9,880.75)

VOU2019035 11/25/2019  ONE AMERICA PPE 112019 (2,044.01)

VOU2019054 11/27/2019  GUARDIAN FOR PERIOD (1,614.24)
12/01/19 - 12/31/19

VOU2019055 11/27/2019  HONDO NATIONAL BANK (2,000.00)
LOC PAYMENT

Cleared Other Cash Items (28,866.64)

Date: 1/28/20 03:41:08 PM
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